Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	2		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademar	
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	10271923	9 -		Q
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ To the Honorable Commissioner o			inal documents or copy thereof.	<u> </u>
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Marvin L. Swanberg	2. N	lame and address o Name: _Marvin&Lee (f receiving party(ies) D. Swanburg Family Trust	19587 U.S
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? Yes 🖌 No 🛛 -			<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other	Change of Name	Street Address: 833	N. Canterbury Court	
Other Execution Date:		-	State: <u>WA</u> _Zip: <u>98382-</u>	-
4. Application number(s) or patent		dditional name(s) & addi	ess(es) attached? Yes	No
	Additional numbers attached	? Yes 🖌 No		
5. Name and address of party to w concerning document should be Name:Anthony Claiborne	mailed		cations and patents involve	ed: 1
Nome. Autority Glaborito	1	otal fee (37 CFR 3.4	1) \$ 70.00	
Claiborne Pate Internal Address:		Enclosed	.1)\$_40.00	
Claiborne Pate		Enclosed	charged to deposit accour	nt
Claiborne Pate	ent Law Services	Enclosed	charged to deposit accour	nt
Claiborne Pate	ent Law Services	 Enclosed Authorized to be 	charged to deposit accour	nt
Claiborne Pate Internal Address: 	ent Law Services	Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num	charged to deposit accour	nt
Claiborne Pate Internal Address: 	ent Law Services	Enclosed Authorized to be Deposit account num	charged to deposit accour	nt

01	FC:8021
----	---------

Please return signed/recorded to: Anthony Claiborne Attorney at Law 849 136th Ave. N.E. Bellevue, WA 98005

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION (sole or joint inventor(s))

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, to wit:

MARVIN L. SWANBERG (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), have made application for United States Letters Patent

X one: (a) \underline{X} which was executed and is being filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, titled **Feathering Turbine Apparatus**

- (b) which was filed on ____ and titled ____
- (c) which was filed on _____ and known as Appln. No. ____, titled _____

AND WHEREAS, the Marvin & Lee O. Swanberg Family Trust, a Washington state trust under trust instrument dated September 20, 1989 and having as its mailing address 833 N. Canterbury Court, Sequim, Washington 98382-3006 for its principal place of business, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, and in and to the said application and any Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives his entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to said application and all patents which may be granted therefore, and all divisions, reissues, substitutions, continuations, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof; and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents for said invention, or patents resulting thereform, insofar as ASSIGNOR's interest is concerned, to the said ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR's entire right, title and interest.

ASSIGNOR also hereby sells and assigns to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives the full and exclusive rights, title and interest to the invention disclosed in said application throughout the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents, utility models, industrial models and designs for said invention in its own name throughout the world including all rights of priority, all rights to publish cautionary notices reserving ownership of said invention and all rights to register said invention in appropriate registries; and

PATENT REEL: 015185 FRAME: 0670

ASSIGNOR further agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such rights, title and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

ASSIGNOR hereby further agrees to communicate with said ASSIGNEE, or its successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting any improvements; and, at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and generally do everything possible to vest title in said ASSIGNEE and to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

Signed at <u>Sequin</u> in the County of <u>Clallan</u> State of <u>Washington</u> this <u>31st</u> day of <u>March</u>, 2004.

Marvin L. Suranberg Marvin L. Swanberg

STATEMENT OF ASSIGNEE PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 3.73(b)

The undersigned Trustee, on behalf of assignee Marvin & Lee O. Swanberg Family Trust, a Washington state trust under trust instrument dated September 20, 1989, hereby states that he/she has reviewed the evidentiary documents submitted for recordation with this application establishing ownership of the invention disclosed therein. The undersigned further certifies that, to the best of his/her knowledge and belief, title to said invention is in the Marvin & Lee O. Swanberg Family Trust.

Marvin & Lee O. Swanberg Family Trust

BY: 11/annie L. Swanderg Trustee

DATE: March 31, 2004